en Assembly de Montage

en The module is put on the DIN rail above and then snapped-in below.
de Das Modul oben in die DIN-Schiene einhangen und unten ein-

es Montaje

fr Montage

es

schnappen.

El médulo se coloca sobre el carril DIN de tal manera que se encaje
primero la parte superior y mediante una presion la parte inferior.

‘]

it Montaggio

sv Montage cn HE

ru Co6opka

0
fr  Engager le module en haut sur le rail DIN et le faire pivoter vers le
bas jusqu‘a ce qu'il s‘encliquete.
it Inserire il modulo sulla parte superiore della guida DIN e poi aggan-
ciarlo nella parte inferiore.
sv Hang modulern upptill pa DIN-skenan och lat den snappa fast nedtill. .
cn  WEHHUSHEDING B b, SAEH R iR AAE S E. P
ru  Moaynb yctaHasnusaetcs Ha DIN-peliky cBepxy v 3allenknsaeTcs.
en Disassembly de Demontage es Desmontaje fr Démontage it Smontaggio sv Demontering cn IRE ru Pa3bopka
en (D shove the modules from each other cn QD) KREEE LT ru (1) oTomBWHLTE MOAYNM APYT OT Apyra
@ pull down the module and @ MHE AT R (@ HapaBuTe Ha Mogynb 1
® remove it (O ZIR S ® cHumuTe ero
de (1) Module auseinander schieben
(@ Modul nach unten ziehen und
® nach vorne abnehmen
es @ separar los modulos deslizando los componentes.
() presione hacia abajo y l
®) retirarlo de la guia DIN
. . . . 0
fr () séparer les modules en les faisant glisser latéralement
@ pousser le module vers le bas et
® le faire pivoter vers l‘avant et le retirer du rail DIN
it (D separare i moduli tra loro
( tirare verso il basso il modulo e
® rimuoverlo 0
sv. (D Skjutisar modulerna
(@ Dra modulen nedat
® Ta bort framat _
en Assembling with screws de Montage mit Schrauben es Montaje con tornillos fr  Montage a vis
it  Montaggio con viti sv  Montage med skruvar cn {FRIRETLRE ru KpenneHue BUHTamu
en The insertion of the accessories TA566 for wall mounting is essential. °
de Das Einsetzen der Zubehdrteile TA566 ist fur die Wandmontage unbedingt erforderlich. | 2x E‘ @4 mm
es Es absolutamente necesario insertar los accesorios TA566 para el montaje en la pared.
fr  L'utilisation des accessoires TA566 est absolument indispensable pour un montage mural. 5 -
it  L'applicazione degli accessori TA566 € assolutamente necessaria per il montaggio a parete. ‘I [! : ﬁ
sv  For vaggmontage kravs att tillbehdrsdelarna TA566 anvands. ] ‘@‘ i i
cn  TEIAR 1 Z2%5& 1/ O i 2 H Wt - TAB66 =0
ru  Vcnonb3oBaHue akceccyapa TA566 Ansi MOHTaxa Ha naHenb SBnsieTcst 06si3aTenbHbIM. g
en Push in TA566 at the rear side of the module from above. Fasten the module with 2 screws. L J L J
de TA566 an der Riickseite des Moduls von oben einschieben. Das Modul mit 2 Schrauben befestigen. 5
es Insertar el accesorio TA566 en la parte posterior del médulo. Fijar el médulo con 2 tornillos. @
fr Insérer I'accessoire TAS66 dans son emplacement sur le haut de I‘arriere du module. Fixer le L @b | L @ L | Qlssssy
module a l'aide de 2 vis.
it Inserire dall‘alto il TA566 nella parte posteriore del modulo. Fissare il modulo con 2 viti.
sv  Tryck in TA566 uppifran pa modulerns baksida. Fast modulern med 2 skruvar.
cn S TASGEHENRIHLG I L (¥l 485 FHIRET [ e Bt
ru BcraBbre TA566 cBepxy B 3a4HIOK0 YacTb Moaynsi. 3akpenuTte Moaynb 2 BUHTAMMU.
en Dimensions 84.2(3.31) N
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en Devices with KCC sign on product sticker and packaging ko HZF AEH ¥ ZZEof KCC EAIZL E 77|

Note

These devices correspond to:
- KN61000-6-2 “Immunity for industrial environments”

MSIP-REI-Abb-AC500-eCo

- KN61000-6-4 “Emission standard for industrial environments”

&
ol2fgt 77|
- KN61000-6-2 “&HR] 2
- KN61000-6-4 “&HR] 2

en Installation instructions PM554-TP e
de Montageanweisung PM554-TP-ETH —
es Instrucciones de montaje PM554-RP —
fr Notice de montage PM554-RP-AC N —
it lstruzioni di montaggio PM556-TP-ETH S —
sv Installation och skotsel PM564-TP N
cn RIERAAH PM564-TP-ETH S—
ru WMHCTPYKUMSA MO MOHTaXy PM564-RP O —
PM564-RP-AC S f—
PM564-RP-ETH o —
ABB Automation Products GmbH PM564-RP-ETH-AC —
Wallstadter Str. 59 PM566-TP-ETH ———
68526 Ladenburg —

Germany
Telephone +49 (0) 6221 701-1444

Telefax +49 (0) 6221 701-1382
E-mail plc.support@de.abb.com
Internet  http://www.abb.com/PLC

JLRABBRSEF ARG HRLA
oh AL SR DT AL AL B - S DIX 1 S

en A Warning!

Installation and maintenance have to be
performed according to the technical rules,
codes and relevant standards,

e.g. EN 60204-1, by skilled electricians only.

de A Warnung!

Die Installation und Wartungsarbeiten dieses
Gerates miissen durch eine Elektrofachkraft
durchgefiihrt werden, nach den anerkannten
technischen Regeln, Vorschriften und rele-
vanten Normen z. B. EN 60204-1.

cn A &

G RRREFE REER T W RARARIRIER
RIFE, MEMBXHIRE,
tban EN602049EE—ERSy, HEITIRIE.

es A jAdvertencia!l

fr

La instalacién y mantenimiento de estos
aparatos debe efectuarla un especialista,
de acuerdo a las reglas, instrucciones y

normas relevantes,

p.ej.: EN60204-1.

A Avertissement!

L’installation et la maintenance de cet
appareil doivent étre réalisées par des
personnes compétentes et connaissant les
textes et directives réglementaires, ainsi que
les normes de référence telle que la norme
EN60204.1.

ru A BHumaHue!

MoHTax 1 o6cnyxuBaHme [OMKHbI
BbIMOMHATLCA TONLKO KBaNUMUMpoBaHHbLIMU
3NeKTpUKaMm, B COOTBETCTBUM C TEXHUYECKUMU
npaBuiiaMu, HOpPMaMM1 M COOTBETCTBYHOLLIMMM
craHgaptamu, Hanpumep EN 60204-1.

it

<
g
z

PM564-RP-ETH-AC

A Avvertenze!

L’installazione e la manutenzione devono

essere realizzate in accordo con le normative

tecniche vigenti
(esempio: EN60204-1) solamente da
personale specializzato.

sv A Varning!

Installation och underhall av denna apparat
far endast utféras av behorig person, och
enligt gallande foreskrifter och standarder
t.ex. EN 60204-1.

A,

de Warnung!

Warning!

es jAdvertencia!

The module must not be connected to live voltages, while the cover for accessories (0 is removed.
Das Modul darf nicht an Spannung angeschlossen sein, solange die Abdeckung fiir Zubehorsteckplatze ([ entfernt ist.
El médulo no debera conectarse a tension eléctrica mientras que esté desmontada la tapa para ranuras para accesorios (0.

fr Avertissement! Le module ne doit pas étre relié a la tension tant que le cache des connecteurs d’extension ([ est retiré.

it  Avvertenze!
sv Varning!
cn #&!

ru BHumaHue!

Non allacciare a tensione elettrica il modulo quando la copertura degli slot per (0 é rimossa.
Modulen far inte anslutas till aktiv spanning nar locket till tillbehorsfacket (@ ar borttaget.
MIHIEIEIN S © KRB AR SR EE.

MOAyﬂb He JOMKeH ObITb NOAKIIYEH K HanpsAXeHUo NokKa KpbIiLWKa oTCeKa AONOJIHUTESIbHbIX 3JIEMEHTOB i ycTpaHeHa .

en Please refer to the “Regulations Concerning the
Setting up of Installations” for safety instruc-
tions.

see link

de Die Sicherheitshinweise entnehmen Sie bitte den
,Vorschriften fiir das Errichten von Anlagen®“.

siehe Link

ru WHcTpyKuum no 6e3onacHocT NnpuBeaeHsb! B
«MonoxeHUsi N0 COOPYKEHUIO YCTAHOBOKY.

CMOTPU CCbINKY

es

fr

cn

Las indicaciones de seguridad se hallan en las it Fare riferimento a ,,Prescrizioni per
“Prescripciones vigentes para el montaje de I'installazione di impianti“ per le istruzioni di
instalaciones”. sicurezza.

ver enlace vedi link

Lisez les « Régles relatives a I'implantation des sv Var vanlig beakta sékerhetsinstruktionerna i

installations » pour trouver les prescriptions de
sécurité.

”Foreskrifter for uppstallning av anlaggningar”.

se lank
cf. lien
REWEWIRIESE, FSHR “RERERS .
Tk

http://search-ext.abb.com/library/Download.aspx?DocumentID=3ADR025003*&Action=Launch

en Devices with UL sign on product sticker and packaging

These devices are suitable for use in class 1, division 2, groups A, B, C and
D hazardous locations, or nonhazardous locations only.

A Warning!

Explosion hazard

Do not disconnect equipment while the circuit is live or unless the area is

known to be free or ignitable concentrations.

A Warning!

Explosion hazard

Substitution of any component may impair suitability for class 1, division 2.

A Warning!

Devices with relays: Exposure to some chemicals may degrade the sealing

properties of material used in the relays.

A Warning!

Maximum surrounding air temperature:

Models PM554-RP, PM564-RP, PM564-RP-ETH, PM554-RP-AC,
PM564-RP-AC and PM564-RP-ETH-AC: 40 °C, all other models: 60 °C

fr Appareils avec marquage UL sur la plaque signalétique et I'emballage

Ces appareils sont congus pour 'utilisation dans des zones présentant un

risque d’explosion de la classe 1, division 2, groupes A, B, C et D ou dans

des zones non dangereuses.

A Avertissement!

Risque d’explosion

Ne pas débrancher les appareils tant que le circuit électrique est encore

sous tension ou que la zone n’est pas libre de concentrations explosives.

A Avertissement!

Risque d’explosion

A Avertissement!

Le remplacement d’'un composant peut affecter la certification de I'appareil
pour la classe 1, division 2.

Appareil avec relais : L'exposition a certains produits chimiques peut déteri-

orer les propriétés d’étanchéité des materiaux utilisés dans le relais.

A Avertissement!

Température maximale de I'air environnant: Pour les modéles PM554-RP,

PM564-RP, PM564-RP-ETH, PM554-RP-AC, PM564-RP-AC et
PM564-RP-ETH-AC: 40 °C, pour tous les autres modéles: 60 °C.



en Connection de Anschluss es Conexién fr Connexion it Connessione sv Anslutning cn EE ru TlopknioyeHune
@ en Status LEDs ® CPU PM554-TP... PM554-RP... PM564-TP... PM564-RP... LEDs
de Status-LEDs PM556-TP... PM566-TP...
es LEDs de estado en Inputs......... 8 (DI0-DI7)...........8 (DIO - DI7)... 8 (DI0 - DI5, AlO, Al1).....yellow LEDs signal status
fr  LED d‘état de Eingange...8 (DIO-DI7)...........8( 8 (DIO - DI5, AlO, Al1)..... gelbe LEDs Signalzustand
it  LEDs di stato es Entradas....8 (DIO-DI7)...........8 (DIO - DI7)... 8 (DI0 - DI5, AlO, Al1)......LEDs amarillos para estado de sefial
sv  Status-LED fr Entrées......8 (DIO-DI7)..........8 (DIO - DI7)... 8 (DI0 - DI5, Al0, Al1).....LED jaunes, Etat du signal
cn RFISIERLED it Ingressi......8 (DI0-DI7)........... 8 ( 8 (DI0 - DI5, A0, Al1)..... LEDs gialli per lo stato dei segnali
ru  CWIbl cocTosiHMA sv Ingangar....8 (DIO-DI7)........... 8( (DI0 - DI5, AlO, Al1)....8 (DIO - DI5, AlO, Al1)......gula LED signaltillstand
cn MIN...... 8(DI0-DI7).......... 8( (DI0 - DI5, A0, Al1)......8 (DIO - DI5, Al0, Al1)....... 1~ 8 {55k A5 78 LED
ru Bxogbl........ 8 (DI0-DI7)........8(DI0-DI7)............8 (DIO - DI5, AlO, Al1).....8 (DIO - DI5, AIO, Al1)...... xenTbix C1[] cocTosiHWs curHanos
®CPU PM554-TP... PM554-RP... PM564-TP... PM564-RP... LEDs @ en 1/O-Bus
PM556-TP... PM566-TP... de  1/0-Bus
en Outputs 6 (DOO - DO5)......6 (NOO - NOS)......7 (DOO - DO5, AO).....7 (NOO - NO5, AO).....yellow LEDs signal status es Busl/O (E/S)
de Ausgange 6 (DOO - DO5).....6 (NOO - NOS5)......7 (DOO - DO5, AO) .....7 (NOO - NO5, AO).....gelbe LEDs Signalzustand fr Bus I/0 (E/S)
es Salidas 6 (DOO - DOY)......6 (NOO - NOS)......7 (DOO - DO5, AO) .....7 (NOO - NO5, AO)......LEDs amarillos para estado de sefial it Bus I/0
fr Sorties 6 (DOO - DO5).....6 (NOO - NO5).....7 (DOO - DO5, AO) .....7 (NOO - NO5, AO).....LED jaunes, Etat du signal sv  1/O-buss
it Uscite 6 (DOO - DO5)......6 (NOO - NOS5)......7 (DOO0 - DO5, AO).....7 (NOO - NO5, AO)..... LEDs gialli per lo stato dei segnali cn  1/O-Bus
sv Utgangar 6 (DOO - DO5).....6 (NOO - NO5)......7 (DOO - DO5, AO) .....7 (NOO - NO5, AO).....gula LED signaltillstand ru  lWwuHa B/B
cn i 6 (DOO - DO5)......6 (NOO - NOS5)......7 (DOO - DO5, AO) .....7 (NOO - NO5, AO).... I i a5 5 KA F57R LED
ru Bbixogbl 6 (DOO - DO5)......6 (NOO - NOS5)......7 (DOO - DO5, AO).....7 (NOO - NO5, AO).....>xenTbix C[] cocTosiHMs curHanos

® en Allocation terminal No. - signal name

® de Zuordnung Klemmen-Nr. - Signalbezeichnung

es Asignacion n°® de borna - nombre de la

fr - Affectation du n® des bornes - Dénomination du signal fr

sefal

it allocazione num. morsetto - nome del segnale

sv Plintnummer - signalbeteckning
cn i T EAY K A5 5 A 7R

u Homep KnemMmbl - UMA KaHana

@ L44440901501/TA564-9, 9 pole screw, cable front
L44460901501/TA563-9, 9 pole screw, cable side
L44470901501/TA565-9, 9 pole spring, cable front

@ en Terminal block

de Anschlussklemmenblock
es Terminales de conexién

Bornes de raccordement

t Morsetti di connessione

sv Anslutningsplint

cn LN TR

ru KnemmHbIi 6nok

L44441101501/TA564-11, 11 pole screw, cable front
L44461101501/TA563-11, 11 pole screw, cable side
L44471101501/TA565-11, 11 pole spring, cable front

Ol @ e ® 6 6| 0 ® o ® | ® ®
PM554-TP X X X X X X [ [ (x) X (x) X - X X X
PM554-TP-ETH X X X X X X n n (x) X (x) X X X X X
PM556-TP-ETH X X X X X X n [ (x) X (x) X X X X X
PM554-RP X X X X X X n [ (x) X (x) X - X X X
PM554-RP-AC X X X X X X n [ (x) X (x) X - X X X
PM564-TP X X X X X X [ [ (x) X (x) X - X X X
PM564-TP-ETH X X X X X X [ [ (x) X (x) X X X X X
PM564-RP X X X X X X [ [ (x) X (x) X - X X X
PM564-RP-AC X X X X X X [ [ (x) X (x) X - X X X
PM564-RP-ETH X X X X X X [ = (x) X (x) X X X X X
PM564-RP-ETH-AC | x X X X X X [ = (x) X (x) X X X X X
PM566-TP-ETH X X X X X X [ [ (x) X (x) X X X X X
(x)= en optional / de optional / es opcional / fr en option / it opzionale / sv tillval / cn Ai% / ru onuvoHansHo
m= en notinscope / de nichtim Lieferumfang / es noincluidos / fr non fournies / it non forniti / sv medfdlier ej / cn A<Jg {1 i

IU He BXO[WT B KOMMNEKT NOCTaBKi

en Cover for accessories
de Abdeckung fiir Zubehérsteckplatze
es Tapa para ranuras para accesorios
fr  Cache des connecteurs d’extension
it ~ Copertura degli slot per accessori
sv  Lock till tillbehdrsfacket
cn BRI

ru  Kpblwka oTceka AononHUTENbHbIX

@ en Adaptor for SD Memory Card (optional) (® en Serial interface COM2 (optional)
de Adapter fir SD Memory Card (optional) de Serielle Schnittstelle COM2 (optional)
es Adaptador para tarjeta de memoria SD (opcional) es Puerto serie COM2 (opcional)
fr  Adaptateur de carte SD (en option) fr Interface série COM2 (en option)
it  Adattatore per SD Memory Card (opzionale) it Interfaccia seriale COM2 (opzionale)
sv  Adapter for SD-minneskort (tillval) sv Serieport COM2 (tillval)
cn  SDidiZ-RI&ERC#s (FIik) cn HATHICOM2 (Hik)
ru  Apantep kapTbl namsiTv SD (onumoHansHo) ru MocnepoBaTtenbHbIn MHTEPdeinic COM2

PM554-TP-ETH / PM556-TP-ETH

PM554-RP-AC

PM564-TP-ETH / PM566-TP-ETH

PM564-RP-ETH-AC

peel)
for
Emo

o
‘GPU PMS564.RP-ETHAC 601 24VD

15

3NeMeHToB (onunoHanbHo)
@ en RUN/STOP switch @ en Ethernet network interface 8 NC ot connected
de RUN/STOP-Schalter de Netzwerk-Schnittstelle Ethernet 7 NC ot connected
6 RxD - Receive negative
es Interruptor RUN/STOP es Conector de red Ethernet 8 5 NC not connected
fr Interrupteur RUN/STOP fr  Interface réseau Ethernet 4 NC  notconnected
it Interruttore RUN/STOP it Interfaccia rete Ethernet q 3 RxD+ Recaive positive
N . 2 TxD- Transmit negative
sv  RUN/STOP-brytare sv  Natverksanslutning Ethernet 1 TxD+ Transmit positive
cn E17/15 1L L(RUN/STOP) cn LKW 454 1 FE  Functional earth
ru  Mepekniovatens RUN/STOP ru CeteBon HTepdelic Ethernet
en Serial interface COM1 I®) 1 FE Functional earth @® en Holes for wall mounting
de Serielle Schnittstelle COM1 2 SGND 0V power supply =M de Bohrung fiir Wandmontage
. 9 5| 3 RxD/TxD- P Receive/Transmit positive . R
es Puerto serie COM1 4 Reserved not connected es Agujero para el montaje en la pared
fr  Interface série COM1 5 SGND 0V power supply =M fr  Pergages pour montage mural
. . . 6 6 +3.3V 3.3 V power supply . N
it Interfaccia seriale COM1 1| 7 Reserved not connected it ~ Foratura per montaggio a parete
sv  Seriegranssnitt COM1 (© | 8 RxDMO- N ReceivelTransmit negative sv  Hal fér vaggmontage
9 Reserved not connected = o m 2y
cn HEICOM1 Shield Cable shield  Functional earth cn MR 2R L2 5L

ru  MNocnepoBatenbHbI MHTEPdeic COM1

ru  OTBepCTUSi AN MOHTaXa Ha naHenb

en Terminal block..................... Supply for 24 V DC IN /24 V DC OUT
de Anschlussklemmenblock....Einspeisung 24 V DC IN / 24 V DC OUT
es Terminales de conexion .....Alimentation 24 V DC IN/ 24 V DC OUT
fr  Bornes de raccordement....Alimentation 24 V DC IN /24 V DC OUT...
it Morsetti di connessione......Alimentazione 24 V DC IN/24 V DC OUT......... |
...Strémforsorjning 24 V DC IN / 24 V DC OUT
24/ DCIN/24V DC OUT ffiH ..o |
ru KneMMHbIA BMoK................. MuTanne 24 B noct. . BX. / 24 B noct. T. BbIX ... |

sv Anslutningsplint

cn Hetkii AR

Supply for 100-240 VAC IN /24 V DC OUT
Einspeisung 100-240 VAC IN /24 V DC OUT
Alimentation 100-240 VAC IN /24 V DC OUT
Alimentation 100-240 VAC IN /24 V DC OUT
Alimentazione 100-240 VAC IN /24 V DC OUT

.| Strémférsérjning 100-240 VAC IN /24 V DC OUT
100-240 VAC IN /24 V DC OUTjt

Mutanue 100-240 B nep. 7. BX./ 24 B nocr. 1. BbIX.

en Terminals de Anschlussklemmen es Bornas de conexién fr  Bornes de raccordement
it Morsetti connessione sv  Anslutningsklammor cn T ru  Knemmbl
24V DC . =0 ® com2 ol 7 |
en Terminal block - Supply — 1 L+®’ """"""""" 14
de Anschlussklemmenblock - Einspeisung 2 M@ 20
. - . I 24vDC — 1 | Terminator P min/max
es Terminales de conexion - Alimentacion 1|L+| 24VDC T- ‘”‘ 3f 02..1.5mm?
fr Bornes de raccordement - Alimentation | , | IN 3FE 2 | TXD/RXD-P 4 AWG 24 ... 16
it Morsetti di connessione - Alimentazione s | Fe = 4 L+ () 3 | TXD/IRxD-N 5
sv Anslutningsplint - Stromforsorjnin %) 0.3 N
cn ﬁgﬁjﬁ%g— e ning 4 | L+ | 24vDC ( SM et 4 | Terminator N 26 Ll:‘in
ru KnemmHas konogka - Mutaxue 5 | ™ ouT o |- 5 | Functional earth 2.0mm
5 A max. 24V DC
0.5Nm @ L44440901501 / L44441101501
-5 Loin L44460901501 / L44461101501
100-240 V AC TA563-9 / TA563-11 / TA564-9 / TA564-11
1 ] 2113 |4 [5 x=10 mm en Screw-type terminal
#25mm D0900S 100- A& O|O| et iin%,  de  Schraubtechnik
|2 eass 1L+ 100- 240VAC ?~ 02| es Técnica de conexion
o [y | 240VAc N 87| Rveestironrateon por tornillo
A 7-8mm IN 04 .. 05Nm fr  Bornes a vis
xmm 35..45Lbin i i H
02 25mme 3 | FE A it Terminale a vite
AWG 24 .. 14 2 L+ | 22voe i 225mm sv Skruyteknlk
ouT 00 2omm] cn WRET T
5 | M | 180 mA max. ru  BuHTOBas knemma
180 mA max.
@ N/ | en Spring terminal (screw-driver opens terminal, see S500 system data chapter)
O O de Federzugtechnik (Schraubendreher 6ffnet Klemme, siehe S500-Systemdaten)
L44470901501 O 0O es Técnica de conexion por resorte (el destornillador abre la borna, véanse los datos de sistema S500)
TA565-9 ' fr  Bornes a ressort (le tournevis ouvre la borne, voir informations sur le systeme S500)
_%_:45:751::)1501 A‘Om it Terminale a molla (cacciavite apre il morsetto, vedere dati sistema S500)

f

min/max
0.5/2.5 mm?
AWG 20-14

@25mm

sv Fjaderteknik (skruvmejseln 6ppnar klamman, se S500-systemdata)
cn T (R IITIT T, ZHS600 KGR — 55

ru  TpyxXuHHas knemMma (OTKpblBaeMasi OTBEPTKOM Knemma, cM. rmaBy CuctemHble AaHHble S500)

en
de
es
fr

sv
cn
ru

en
de
es
fr

Sv
cn
ru

In-/ Outputs Emg:gi:: PM554-RP... gmgggig PM564-RP...
Ein-/ Ausgange
Entradas / salidas C0.7 1 o+ C0..7 1 o C0.51 oo C0.5 1 o~
oL R 2 0 2 i 0 2 ot
In- / utgangar DI1 3 CF:IZ'“ D1 3 FT—IZ'“ D1 3 CF:IZI“ D1 3 CF:IZ',
;ﬁxﬁgﬁideblxonbl D2 4 CF:IZF DI2 4 CF:IZ', DI2 4 CF:IZF DI2 4 ij"
DI3 5 m:‘z, DI3 5 %:‘Z, DI3 5 CF:IZF DI3 5 CF:IZ,
Dl4 6 CF:IZF Di4 6 CF:IZ', D4 6 CF:IZF Di4 6 ij"
DI5 7 mﬂ DI5 7 %:Z» DI5 7 CF:IZ'» DI5 7 CF:IZ»
DI6 8 o7 D6 8 o] A0 8 o—ﬂ% Al0 8 o—ﬂ%
DI7 9 o} D7 9 ot} A1 9 %:{% A1 9 %:{%
o-- 10 010 - 10| AOI 10| AOI
0w 11 I E — *o11| AOU >to 11| AOU
Y P o 12 [V — 012 - 12 M 2 M
<|Z'f_°DOO 13 ﬁf,—<ﬂ3 NOO «B?ODOO 13 ﬁ—ow NOO
%;ﬂ DO1 14 ﬁ‘o 14 NO1 42'5:43 DO1 14 ﬁ‘O'M NO1
<|Z,5:43 DO2 15 ﬁﬂ15 NO2 %;4} DO2 15 ﬁﬂﬁ NO2
<|Z'5:43 DO3 16 ——o016 RO..2 %:ﬂ DO3 16 ——o016 RO..2
%;ﬂ DO4 17 ﬁ‘OW NO3 42'5:43 DO4 17 ﬁ‘OW NO3
<|Z,5:43 DO5 18 ﬁH 18 NO4 %;4} DO5 18 ﬁH‘IB NO4
o UP 19 ﬁf,—<ﬂg NO5 o UP 19 ﬁ—ow NO5
—o ZP 20 ——20 R3..5 —o ZP 20 ——020 R3..5

Examples for connection, see description PM554.../PM556.../PM564.../PM566
Beispiele firr Anschluss, siehe Beschreibung PM554.../PM556.../PM564.../PM566
Ejemplos de conexion, consulte manual PM554.../PM556.../PM564.../PM566
Exemples de connexion, voir documentation PM554.../PM556.../PM564.../PM566
Esempio per connessione, vedi documentazione PM554.../PM556.../PM564.../PM566
Exempel fér anslutning, se beskrivning PM554.../PM556.../PM564.../PM566

N HERE), 1 MLPM554.../PM556.../PM564.../PM5661 it

Mpumepbl noakntoyeHns, cM. onncaHne PM554.../PM556.../PM564.../PM566
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